# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Coretronic Corporation	02/10/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Young Optics Inc.
Street Address:	No.11, Li-Hsing Rd., Hsinchu Science Park
City:	Hsin-Chu 300
State/Country:	TAIWAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10065714

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)659-0930

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-659-0862

Email: john.guice@guicepatents.com

Correspondent Name: Guice Patents PLLC

Address Line 1: 12647 Galveston Court, # 302 Address Line 4: Manassas, VIRGINIA 20112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4604-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Guice, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=4604-0001-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022239 FRAME: 0029

500778152

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Atty Dkt No.: 4604-0001		
WHEREAS, Coretronic Corporation o	f No. 11, Li-Hsing Rd.,		
Hsinchu Science Park, Hsin-Chu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the	e owner of the entire right,		
title and interest of the following U.S. Patents:			
Patent No. Title 7,290,886 Illuminating System And Method For Improving Asymmetric Projection			
WHEREAS, Young Optics Inc.	hereinafter		
referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address isNo. 11, Li-Hsing Rd., Hsinchu Science Park, Hsin-Chu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the patent owners, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this	, 2009.  Signature)  President  (Title)		

PA040, P2004-172US

**RECORDED: 02/11/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022239 FRAME: 0030